FORM PTO-1595	ILE I U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Hademark O
1021672	489 ———
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pro-	nease record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Names of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) STEPHEN C. GOSHORN	Name: NEORX CORPORATION
2) SCOTT STOLL GRAVES	
4) YUKANG LIN	Internal Address:
5) JAMES ALLEN SANDERSON 6) 7-22-02	
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
Additional names of conveying parties attached:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 410 WEST HARRISON
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SEATTLE State WA
Other	Oity. SEATTLE State WA
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>98119</u>
1) MARCH 19, 2002 4) MARCH 25, 2002 2) MARCH 25, 2002 5) MARCH 25, 2002 3) MARCH 25, 2002 6)	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes XN
3) MARCH 25, 2002 6)	
Additional numbers attache	Vos V No
Additional numbers attache	d? res <u>A</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
	patents involved
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	
Internal Address:WILLIAM T. CHRISTIANSEN	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	8. Deposit account number:
2008 GTDN11 00000191 10013173	19-1090
40.00.00	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	information in two and assessed and assessed as
true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is
true copy of the original document. ARL R. HELMAN N.S.	H 7/12/08
Name of Person Signing Signat	ture Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	, attachments, and document: 8
MR No. 0654 0011 (eye 4/04). Docket No. 600022 547C1	\IOHNO\302277_1_DO

JOHNO\302277_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen Charles Goshorn, Scott Stoll Graves, Joanne Elaine Schultz, Yukang Lin, James Allen Sanderson and John M. Reno (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 20309 17th Ave N.W., Shoreline, Washington 98117; 23302 171st Ave. S.E., Monroe, Washington 98272; 2610 East Aloha Street, Seattle, Washington, 98112; 18216 61st Ave N.E., Kenmore, Washington 98028; 1539 N.E. 103rd Ave, Seattle, Washington, 98125, and 2452 Elm Drive, Brier, Washington 98036, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "STREPTAVIDIN EXPRESSED GENE FUSIONS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of a continuation-in-part application for United States letters patent which was filed on December 7, 2001 and assigned Application No. 10/013,173; this application is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application No. 09/589,870, filed June 5, 2000, which application claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 60/168,976 and 60/137,900 filed December 3, 1999 and June 7, 1999, respectively.

WHEREAS, NeoRx Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 410 West Harrison, Seattle, Washington, 98119, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents

PATENT REEL: 013109 FRAME: 0530 required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

3-19-02	Ship Col on Q
Date	Stephen Charles Goshorn

State of WASHINGTON) S. County of SNOHOMISH

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Stephen Charles Goshorn is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

PA L G	Dated 19 March 2002
S NOTATIVE OF	Signature of Notary Public Management Public Man
PUBLIS	Printed Name Sandia & Garaner
5-5-6h	My appointment expires 5-5-0N

Application No. 10/013,173

3-25-02	() naves
Date	Scott Stoll Graves
State of WAShington)	
County of Snohomush	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Scott Stoll Graves is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

-11/01

3-25-02	Tone Soly
Date	Joanne Elaine Schultz
State of Washington	SS.
County of <u>king</u>	55.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joanne Elaine Schultz is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	
Signature of Notary Public Land Land	
Printed Name David L. Enfield	
My appointment expires 5/18/05	

3-25-02	Julian Lin
Date	Yukang Lin
State of IVASITING TON	
County of KING	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Yukang Lin is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature of
Notary Public

Printed Name

David L. Enfield

My appointment expires

5/18/05

Application No. 10/013,173

March 25, 2002	Jany Men Sanderson
Date	James Allen Sanderson
State of Washington	
County of King) ss.)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that James Allen Sanderson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	March 25, 2002
Signature of Notary Public	Land L. Enda
Printed Name	
My appointme	ent expires 5/18/05

Date	John M. Reno
State of	
County of) ss.)
who appeared before me, and said p	have satisfactory evidence that John M. Reno is the person person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated _	
Signatur	
Printed 1	Name
My appo	pintment expires

D:\ 256959_1.DOC (690022.547C1)

7

PATENT REEL: 013109 FRAME: 0536